

3008 Fifth Avenue, Port Alberni, B.C. CANADA V9Y 2E3

Telephone (250) 720-2700 FAX: (250) 723-1327

November 19, 2020

To Whom It May Concern:

Re: Letter of Support – UNESCO Biosphere Region

On behalf of the Alberni-Clayoquot Regional District Board of Directors, please accept this letter of support for the continued designation of the Clayoquot Sound UNESCO Biosphere Region, established in 2000.

Our region has worked together for the past decade to advance the objectives of the UNESCO Biosphere Reserve program. We are working together to achieve the objectives of sustainable development, biodiversity conservation and reconciliation, through education, research and collaboration.

We are proud to support the continued Clayoquot Sound UNESCO Biosphere designation, and look forward to participating in the next ten years of activities in our region.

Sincerely,

John Jack, Chairperson

ACRD Board of Directors

cc: Clayoquot Biosphere Trust